2016 Varsity Football Schedule

Date Opponent Time

Thursday August 25" Howell 7:00 pm
Thursday September 15 LCC 7:00 pm
Friday September 9"  Okemos 7:00 pm
Friday September 16" Holt 7:00 pm
Friday September 23™ Eastern 7:00 pm

Friday September 30" East Lansing —Homecoming 7:00 pm
Friday October 7" Grand Ledge 7:00 pm
Friday October 14" Sexton 7:00 pm

Friday October 21° Jackson 7:00 pm

Place
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away

Home

Bus Time

5:15 pm

5:40 pm

5:45 pm

5:45 pm



2016 Freshman/JV Football Schedule

Date Opponent
Wednesday August 24" Howell
Wednesday August 31t LCC

Thursday September 8™ Okemos
Thursday September 15"Holt

Thursday September 22™Eastern/Dewitt
Thursday September 29*" East Lansing
Thursday October 6" Grand Ledge
Thursday October 13" Sexton

Thursday October 20°* Jackson

Time

4:30/6:30 pm
4:30/6:30 pm
4:30/6:30 pm
4:30/6:30 pm
4:30/6:30 pm
4:30/6:30 pm
4:30/6:30 pm
4:30/6:30 pm

4:30/6:30 pm

Place
Home
Away
Away
Home
Home
Away
Away
Home

Away

Bus Time

3:15/5:15 pm

3:15/5:15 pm

3:00/5:00 pm

3:00/5:00 pm

2:45/4:45 pm



2016 Varsity/JV Soccer Schedule

Date Opponent
Monday August 22" Charlotte
Thursday August 25t Waverly
Saturday August 27t St. Johns
Monday August 29t lonia
Wednesday August 315 Dewitt
Wednesday September 7t Eastern
Monday September 12t  East Lansing
Wednesday September 14t Holt
Monday September 19™"  Grand Ledge

Wednesday September 21t Okemos

Time

5/6:30 pm
4/5:30 pm
11/12:30 pm
4/5:30 pm
4/5:30 pm
4/5:30 pm
4/5:30 pm
4/5:30 pm
4/5:30 pm

4/5:30 pm

Monday September 26t Sexton-Varsity 5:30 pm

Monday September 26% Grand Ledge B —JV4:00 pm

Wednesday September 28t Jackson

Saturday October 15t LCC
Tuesday October 4th Soccer Cup
Thursday October 6t Soccer Cup

Monday/Tuesday October 6/7 Soccer Cup
Wednesday October 12t Haslett

Monday October 17th

4/5:30 pm
11/12:30 pm
TBD

TBD

TBD

4/5:30 pm

Place
Away
Home
Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
TBD
TBD
TBD

Home

Bus Time

3:30 pm

2:45 pm

2:45 pm

2:45 pm

2:20 pm



2016 Boys & Girls Cross Country Schedule

Date Opponent Time
Tuesday August 23™ LCC -2 mile 4 pm
Wednesday September 7" O-E Invite 4 pm
Saturday September 10" Bath 9 am
Friday September 16" MSU Invite TBD
Tuesday September 20" CAAC Meet #1 4:00 pm
Saturday September 24" Ed Townsend 9am
Tuesday September 27" Waverly TBD

Thursday October 13" East Lansing —JV 4 pm
Saturday October 15 Great Lansing
Thursday October 20t CAAC #2 -Hosting ~ 4:00 pm

Thursday November 3™ St. Johns — Last Chance

Place Bus Time
Grand Woods

Uncle Johns 2:15 pm
Away 7:00am S
Forest Akers

Jackson 2:15pm S
Away

Away

Soccer Complex 1:45pm S

Ledge Meadows 2:00 pm S

Away



Date

Saturday August 20
Wednesday August 24"
Saturday August 27t
Thursday September 8t
Thursday September 15
Saturday September 17"
Tuesday September 20"
Thursday September 22
Saturday September 24"
Thursday September 29"
Thursday October 6™
Thursday October 11t
Thursday October 13t
Friday November 4t

Saturday November 5t

2016 Girls Swimming Schedule

Opponent
Williamston
Waverly Relays
Holt
Charlotte
Eaton Rapids
Battle Creek
East Lansing
Owosso
Haslett
Mason
Williamston
Waverly
lonia
CAAC Meet

CAAC Meet

Time

6:00 pm
9am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
12 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
9am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
9am

9am

Place
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
lonia

lonia

Bus Time

4:30 pm

4:30 pm

4:30 pm



Date

Saturday August 20t
Saturday August 20t
Monday August 22

Tuesday August 23

Wednesday August 24™ Eastern Quad-fresh5:00 pm

Monday August 29t

Tuesday September 6t

2016 JV/Freshman Volleyball Schedule

Opponent

Time

Holt Invite-Fresh  8:00 am

Owosso Invite-JV 8:00 am

Waverly Quad

ER Quad - JV

Owosso

Sexton

Tuesday September 13™" Grand Ledge

Tuesday September 20™" East Lansing

Tuesday September 27™" Okemos

Thursday September 29 All-City Tournament 5:00 pm

Monday October 3™
Tuesday October 4th
Thursday October 6t
Tuesday October 11t
Thursday October 13t
Tuesday October 18t
Thursday October 20t
Saturday October 22

Tuesday October 25t

Waverly
Holt
Charlotte

Eastern

Jackson
CAAC
CAAC
Holt Invite-JV

CAAC

5:00 pm

5:00 pm

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm

5:00 pm

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:00 pm
TBD

TBD

8:00 am

TBD

Place
Away
Away
Away
Away -
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
TBD
TBD
Away
TBD

Bus Time

3:20 pm

3:30 pm

3:45 pm

3:45

3:30 pm
3:45 pm

3:15 pm



2016 Varsity Volleyball Schedule

Date Opponent
Monday August 22" Waverly Quad
Wednesday August 24™" |onia Quad
Monday August 29t Owo0ss0
Tuesday September 6™ Sexton
Tuesday September 13™ Grand Ledge
Tuesday September 20" East Lansing
Saturday September 24™ Holt

Tuesday September 27t Okemos

Time

5:00 pm
5:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
8:00 am

6:00 pm

Thursday September 29t All-City Tournament 6:00

Monday October 3 Waverly
Tuesday October 4th Holt
Thursday October 6t Charlotte
Saturday October 8t St. Johns
Tuesday October 11t Eastern
Thursday October 13" Jackson
Tuesday October 18" CAAC
Thursday October 20" CAAC
Tuesday October 25t CAAC

Monday October 31% Districts

6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
8:00 am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD

Place
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away
Away
TBD
TBD
TBD

TBD

Bus Time

3:20 pm

3:30 pm

3:45 pm

3:45

3:30 pm

3:45 pm

3:15 pm



2016 Varsity Boys Tennis Schedule

Date Opponent Time Place Bus Time
Wednesday August 24™ Waverly 4 pm Away

Thursday September 15t Okemos 4 pm Away

Tuesday September 6" Grand Ledge 4 pm Away 2:45 pm
Thursday September 8™ Holt 4 pm Home

Saturday September 10t Mason 9am Away

Monday September 12% Dewitt 4 pm Away

Tuesday September 13t East Lansing 4 pm Away

Thursday September 15™ Jackson 4 pm Home

Tuesday September 20t Charlotte 4 pm Home

Friday September 23@  Owosso 4 pm Away 2:30 pm
Thursday Septebmer 29t CAAC 9am Jackson

Monday October 3™ lonia 4 pm Away 2:30 pm

Thursday Ocotber 6t Regionals TBD TBD



Date

Tuesday August 23™
Tuesday August 30t
Tuesday September 13t
Tuesday September 20
Tuesday September 27"
Tuesday October 4t

Thursday October 6™

2016 Varsity Girls Golf Schedule

Opponent
Jackson Jamboree
East Lansing
Grand Ledge

Holt

Grand Ledge
Okemos

Waverly

Time

9:00 am
3:00 pm
12:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:00 pm
9:00 pm

TBD

Place
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away
Away

Home

Bus Time



