## 2016 Varsity Football Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place	Bus Time
Thursday August 25 <sup>th</sup>	Howell	7:00 pm	Away	5:15 pm
Thursday September 1s	st LCC	7:00 pm	Home	
Friday September 9 <sup>th</sup>	Okemos	7:00 pm	Home	
Friday September 16 <sup>th</sup>	Holt	7:00 pm	Away	5:40 pm
Friday September 23 <sup>rd</sup>	Eastern	7:00 pm	Away	5:45 pm
Friday September 30 <sup>th</sup>	East Lansing –Homecor	ming 7:00 pm	Home	
Friday October 7 <sup>th</sup>	Grand Ledge	7:00 pm	Home	
Friday October 14 <sup>th</sup>	Sexton	7:00 pm	Away	5:45 pm
Friday October 21st	Jackson	7:00 pm	Home	

## 2016 Freshman/JV Football Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place	Bus Time
Wednesday August 24 <sup>t</sup>	<sup>th</sup> Howell	4:30/6:30 pm	Home	
Wednesday August 31s	st LCC	4:30/6:30 pm	Away	3:15/5:15 pm
Thursday September 8	<sup>th</sup> Okemos	4:30/6:30 pm	Away	3:15/5:15 pm
Thursday September 1	5 <sup>th</sup> Holt	4:30/6:30 pm	Home	
Thursday September 2	2 <sup>rd</sup> Eastern/Dewitt	4:30/6:30 pm	Home	
Thursday September 2	9 <sup>th</sup> East Lansing	4:30/6:30 pm	Away	3:00/5:00 pm
Thursday October 6 <sup>th</sup>	Grand Ledge	4:30/6:30 pm	Away	3:00/5:00 pm
Thursday October 13 <sup>th</sup>	Sexton	4:30/6:30 pm	Home	
Thursday October 20st	Jackson	4:30/6:30 pm	Away	2:45/4:45 pm

## 2016 Varsity/JV Soccer Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place	Bus Time
Monday August 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Charlotte	5/6:30 pm	Away	3:30 pm
Thursday August 25 <sup>th</sup>	Waverly	4/5:30 pm	Home	
Saturday August 27 <sup>th</sup>	St. Johns	11/12:30 pm	Home	
Monday August 29 <sup>th</sup>	Ionia	4/5:30 pm	Home	
Wednesday August 31st	Dewitt	4/5:30 pm	Home	
Wednesday September	7 <sup>th</sup> Eastern	4/5:30 pm	Away	2:45 pm
Monday September 12 <sup>t</sup>	h East Lansing	4/5:30 pm	Home	
Wednesday September	14 <sup>th</sup> Holt	4/5:30 pm	Away	2:45 pm
Monday September 19 <sup>t</sup>	h Grand Ledge	4/5:30 pm	Home	
Wednesday September	21st Okemos	4/5:30 pm	Home	
Monday September 26 <sup>t</sup>	h Sexton-Varsit	y 5:30 pm	Away	2:45 pm
Monday September 26 <sup>t</sup>	h Grand Ledge	B –JV4:00 pm	Home	
Wednesday September	28 <sup>th</sup> Jackson	4/5:30 pm	Away	2:20 pm
Saturday October 1 <sup>st</sup>	LCC	11/12:30 pm	Away	
Tuesday October 4 <sup>th</sup>	Soccer Cup	TBD	TBD	
Thursday October 6 <sup>th</sup>	Soccer Cup	TBD	TBD	
Monday/Tuesday Octob	er 6/7 Soccer Cup	TBD	TBD	
Wednesday October 12	<sup>th</sup> Haslett	4/5:30 pm	Home	
Monday October 17th				

# 2016 Boys & Girls Cross Country Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place	Bus Time
Tuesday August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	LCC – 2 mile	4 pm	Grand Woods	
Wednesday September 7	<sup>th</sup> O-E Invite	4 pm	Uncle Johns	2:15 pm
Saturday September 10 <sup>th</sup>	Bath	9 am	Away	7:00 am S
Friday September 16 <sup>th</sup>	MSU Invite	TBD	Forest Akers	
Tuesday September 20 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC Meet #1	4:00 pm	Jackson	2:15 pm S
Saturday September 24 <sup>th</sup>	Ed Townsend	9 am	Away	
Tuesday September 27 <sup>th</sup>	Waverly	TBD	Away	
Thursday October 13 <sup>th</sup>	East Lansing –JV	4 pm	Soccer Comple	x 1:45 pm S
Saturday October 15 <sup>th</sup>	Great Lansing			
Thursday October 20 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC #2 -Hosting	4:00 pm	Ledge Meadow	s 2:00 pm S
Thursday November 3 <sup>rd</sup>	St. Johns – Last Chan	ce	Away	

## 2016 Girls Swimming Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place	Bus Time
Saturday August 20 <sup>th</sup>	Williamston		Away	
Wednesday August 24 <sup>th</sup>	Waverly Relays	6:00 pm	Away	
Saturday August 27 <sup>th</sup>	Holt	9 am	Away	
Thursday September 8 <sup>th</sup>	Charlotte	6:00 pm	Home	
Thursday September 15 <sup>th</sup>	Eaton Rapids	6:00 pm	Away	4:30 pm
Saturday September 17 <sup>th</sup>	Battle Creek	12 pm	Away	
Tuesday September 20 <sup>th</sup>	East Lansing	6:00 pm	Home	
Thursday September 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Owosso	6:00 pm	Away	4:30 pm
Saturday September 24 <sup>th</sup>	Haslett	9 am	Away	
Thursday September 29 <sup>th</sup>	Mason	6:00 pm	Home	
Thursday October 6 <sup>th</sup>	Williamston	6:00 pm	Away	4:30 pm
Thursday October 11 <sup>th</sup>	Waverly	6:00 pm	Home	
Thursday October 13 <sup>th</sup>	Ionia	6:00 pm	Home	
Friday November 4 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC Meet	9 am	Ionia	
Saturday November 5 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC Meet	9 am	Ionia	

# 2016 JV/Freshman Volleyball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place	Bus Time
Saturday August 20 <sup>th</sup>	Holt Invite-Fresh	8:00 am	Away	
Saturday August 20 <sup>th</sup>	Owosso Invite-JV	8:00 am	Away	
Monday August 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Waverly Quad	5:00 pm	Away	
Tuesday August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	ER Quad - JV	5:00 pm	Away -	
Wednesday August 24 <sup>th</sup>	Eastern Quad-fres	sh5:00 pm	Away	
Monday August 29 <sup>th</sup>	Owosso	5:00 pm	Away	3:20 pm
Tuesday September 6 <sup>th</sup>	Sexton	5:00 pm	Home	
Tuesday September 13 <sup>th</sup>	Grand Ledge	5:00 pm	Away	3:30 pm
Tuesday September 20 <sup>th</sup>	East Lansing	6:00 pm	Home	
Tuesday September 27 <sup>th</sup>	Okemos	5:00 pm	Away	3:45 pm
Thursday September 29	<sup>th</sup> All-City Tournam	ent 5:00 pm	Away	3:45
Monday October 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Waverly	5:00 pm	Away	
Tuesday October 4 <sup>th</sup>	Holt	5:00 pm	Home	
Thursday October 6 <sup>th</sup>	Charlotte	5:00 pm	Away	3:30 pm
Tuesday October 11 <sup>th</sup>	Eastern	5:00 pm	Away	3:45 pm
Thursday October 13 <sup>th</sup>	Jackson	5:00 pm	Away	3:15 pm
Tuesday October 18 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC	TBD	TBD	
Thursday October 20 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC	TBD	TBD	
Saturday October 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Holt Invite-JV	8:00 am	Away	
Tuesday October 25 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC	TBD	TBD	

# 2016 Varsity Volleyball Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place	Bus Time
Monday August 22 <sup>nd</sup>	Waverly Quad	5:00 pm	Away	
Wednesday August 24 <sup>th</sup>	Ionia Quad	5:00 pm	Home	
Monday August 29 <sup>th</sup>	Owosso	6:00 pm	Away	3:20 pm
Tuesday September 6 <sup>th</sup>	Sexton	6:00 pm	Home	
Tuesday September 13 <sup>th</sup>	Grand Ledge	6:00 pm	Away	3:30 pm
Tuesday September 20 <sup>th</sup>	<sup>1</sup> East Lansing	6:00 pm	Home	
Saturday September 24 <sup>t</sup>	<sup>h</sup> Holt	8:00 am	Away	
Tuesday September 27 <sup>th</sup>	Okemos	6:00 pm	Away	3:45 pm
Thursday September 29	o <sup>th</sup> All-City Tournam	ent 6:00	Away	3:45
Monday October 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Waverly	6:00 pm	Away	
Tuesday October 4 <sup>th</sup>	Holt	6:00 pm	Home	
Thursday October 6 <sup>th</sup>	Charlotte	6:00 pm	Away	3:30 pm
Saturday October 8 <sup>th</sup>	St. Johns	8:00 am	Away	
Tuesday October 11 <sup>th</sup>	Eastern	6:00 pm	Away	3:45 pm
Thursday October 13 <sup>th</sup>	Jackson	6:00 pm	Away	3:15 pm
Tuesday October 18 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC	TBD	TBD	
Thursday October 20 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC	TBD	TBD	
Tuesday October 25 <sup>th</sup>	CAAC	TBD	TBD	
Monday October 31 <sup>st</sup>	Districts	TBD	TBD	

# 2016 Varsity Boys Tennis Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place	Bus Time
Wednesday August 24 <sup>th</sup>	Waverly	4 pm	Away	
Thursday September 1st	Okemos	4 pm	Away	
Tuesday September 6 <sup>th</sup>	Grand Ledge	4 pm	Away	2:45 pm
Thursday September 8 <sup>th</sup>	Holt	4 pm	Home	
Saturday September 10	<sup>th</sup> Mason	9 am	Away	
Monday September 12 <sup>th</sup>	<sup>1</sup> Dewitt	4 pm	Away	
Tuesday September 13 <sup>tl</sup>	<sup>1</sup> East Lansing	4 pm	Away	
Thursday September 15	<sup>th</sup> Jackson	4 pm	Home	
Tuesday September 20 <sup>tl</sup>	¹ Charlotte	4 pm	Home	
Friday September 23 <sup>rd</sup>	Owosso	4 pm	Away	2:30 pm
Thursday Septebmer 29	th CAAC	9 am	Jackson	
Monday October 3 <sup>rd</sup>	Ionia	4 pm	Away	2:30 pm
Thursday Ocotber 6 <sup>th</sup>	Regionals	TBD	TBD	

# 2016 Varsity Girls Golf Schedule

Date	Opponent	Time	Place	Bus Time
Tuesday August 23 <sup>rd</sup>	Jackson Jamboree	9:00 am	Away	
Tuesday August 30 <sup>th</sup>	East Lansing	3:00 pm	Away	
Tuesday September 13 <sup>th</sup>	Grand Ledge	12:00 pm	Home	
Tuesday September 20 <sup>th</sup>	Holt	3:00 pm	Away	
Tuesday September 27 <sup>th</sup>	Grand Ledge	3:00 pm	Away	
Tuesday October 4 <sup>th</sup>	Okemos	9:00 pm	Away	
Thursday October 6 <sup>th</sup>	Waverly	TBD	Home	